initial recognition at fair value, grouped into Levels 1 and 2 based on the degree to which the fair
value is observable.
- Level 1 fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active

markets for identical assets or liabilities.
- Level 2 fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted prices

included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as
prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices).

 Level 1

$
Level 2

$
Total

$
2016
Financial assets:
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

- Investments: held for trading 1,088,054 - 1,088,054

 Level 1

$
Level 2

$
Total

$
2015
Financial assets:
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:

- Investments: held for trading 997,454 - 997,454

AFM PERSEUS FUND LIMITED
ABN 71 087 023 612

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

 29

11 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (cont.)
Listed Equity Sensitivity Analysis
At 30 June 2016, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in listed equity prices,
with all other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

 2016 2015
 $ $
Change in profit
 Increase in listed equity prices by 10% 108,805 99,745
 Decrease in listed equity prices by 10% (108,805) (99,745)
Change in Equity
 Increase in listed equity prices by 10% 108,805 99,745
 Decrease in listed equity prices by 10% (108,805) (99,745)

12   NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Profit/(loss) after income tax (8,059) (163,675)
Non-cash flows in profit after income tax:
Movement on financial instruments held at fair value (274,074) (210,819)
Movement on impairment of cash assets - -
Loss/(profit) on sale of investments
Loan to associated party

183,066
2,187

317,140
-

 (96,880) (57,354)
Changes in assets and liabilities:
(Increase)/decrease in receivables (450) 24,002
(Increase)/decrease in other current assets - (61,974)
(Decrease)/increase in payables 4,774 (1,595)
Movement in deferred tax asset/deferred tax liability 4,367 -
Cash flows from operations (88,189) (96,921)

AFM PERSEUS FUND LIMITED
ABN 71 087 023 612

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

 30

13 KEY MANAGEMENT PERSONNEL COMPENSATION
2016

Short-term Benefits

Post-
employment

Benefits

Other Long-
term

Benefits Share based Payment Total

Cash, salary &
commissions Other Superannuation Other Equity Options

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

27,397 - 2,603 - - - 30,000

27,394 - 2,603 - - - 30,000

No key management personnel emoluments are performance based.

2015

Short-term
Benefits

Post-
employment

Benefits

Other
Long-term
Benefits Share based Payment Total

Cash, salary &
commissions Other Superannuation Other Equity Options

$ $ $ $ $ $ $

27,397 - 2,603 - - - 30,000

27,397 - 2,603 - - - 30,000

No key management personnel emoluments are performance based.

No other compensation, including termination benefits and share based payments, was paid or
payable to key management personnel.

The names of each person holding the position of Director of the Company during the period are:

Garry Cossill
Edward G Rigg
Michael Price

AFM PERSEUS FUND LIMITED
ABN 71 087 023 612

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

 31

14 RELATED PARTIES
a Directors

 Total Directors remuneration is set out in Note 13.

b Transactions with Director-related entities